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finicity o

Report Details

John Homeowner
123 Main St.
St. Louis, MO, 63101

Report Type

Report Time Period

Lender

Verification of Income

4/9/2015 - 3/31/2017

Acme Lending

Income Summary

Based on Income Streams during the last 12 months

Net Annual Income $98,284.85 Net Annual Income $37,454.72
Est. Gross Anual Income $132,684.55 Est. Gross Anual Income $49,815.00
IncomeStreams

Total from last 12 months

CHASE PREMIER

Stream Name Income
INTEREST PAYMENT $1.24

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/14 145 E 13 $35,392.05
CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS $0.00
DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 178218 $24,033.49
AMZNISNQG5NI Marketplac TCJIP $1,403.35
READYRETAIL. PAYROLL $0.00
ACME PAYROLL $37,454.72

Status

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Active

Start Date

4/15/2015

4/24/2015

10/9/2015

4/15/2015

2/29/2016

9/25/2015

12/9/2016

Stop Date

3/16/2017

3/14/2017

1/25/2016

7/19/2016

9/6/2016

1/15/2016

3/31/2017

Cadence Type
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single
Single

Biweekly
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Income Transactions
Grouped by Income Streams

INTEREST PAYMENT 4/15/2015 - 3/16/2017

Transaction Date Amount Description Category

3/16/2017 $0.08 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
2/16/2017 $0.06 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
1/19/2017 $0.07 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
12/16/2016 $0.08 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
11/17/2016 $0.08 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
10/19/2016 $0.09 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
9/19/2016 $0.07 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
8/16/2016 $0.15 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
7/19/2016 $0.07 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
6/16/2016 $0.15 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
5/17/2016 $0.18 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
4/18/2016 $0.16 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
3/16/2016 $0.15 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
2/17/2016 $0.26 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
1/20/2016 $0.42 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
12/16/2015 $0.47 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
11/18/2015 $1.29 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
10/19/2015 $0.97 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
9/17/2015 $0.11 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
8/18/2015 $0.10 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
7/16/2015 $0.09 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
6/16/2015 $0.16 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
5/18/2015 $0.14 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income
4/16/2015 $0.07 INTEREST PAYMENT Interest Income



ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/14 145 E 13

Transaction Date

3/14/2017

3/13/2017

3/7/2017

2/14/2017

12/21/2016

12/21/2016

12/5/2016

11/23/2016

11/7/2016

9/7/2016

8/8/2016

4/18/2016

3/10/2016

10/16/2015

6/10/2015

5/28/2015

5/6/2015

4/24/2015

Amount

$172.90

$21.87

$16,000.00

$248.00

$300.00

$3,364.67

$66.22

$10.00

$15,000.00

$66.23

$100.00

$42.16

$20.69

$110.61

$79.50

$1,168.00

$24,597.00

$8,321.00

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

Transaction Date

1/25/2016

1/20/2016

12/29/2015

12/22/2015

12/7/2015

11/20/2015

Amount

$250.00

$228.00

$250.00

$264.89

$263.39

$181.32

Description

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/14 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/13 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/07 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 02/14 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 12/21 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 12/21 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 12/05 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 11/23 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 11/07 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 09/07 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 08/08 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 04/16 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/10 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 10/16 145 E 13

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 06/10 67-69 SU

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 05/28 67-69 SU

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 05/06 67-69 SU

ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 04/24 67-69 SU

Description

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

Category

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Cash & ATM

Category
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income

Income
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4/24/2015 - 3/14/2017

10/9/2015 - 1/25/2016



Transaction Date

Amount

Description
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Category

11/13/2015

11/10/2015

10/30/2015

10/9/2015

$50.00

$70.00

$180.00

$180.00

DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 178218

Transaction Date

7/19/2016

7/11/2016

3/18/2016

3/11/2016

1/28/2016

12/15/2015

4/15/2015

Amount

$24,000.00

$33.49

$291.97

$60.05

$4,741.51

$42.13

$2,564.00

AMZNISNQG5NI Marketplac TCIP

Transaction Date

9/6/2016

8/22/2016

6/27/2016

6/13/2016

5/31/2016

5/16/2016

5/2/2016

2/29/2016

Amount

$103.98

$48.61

$150.36

$160.29

$33.09

$15.67

$891.35

$182.30

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS
CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS
CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

Description

DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 178218
DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 693960
DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 750655
DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 990925
DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 686184
DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 958407

DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 195053

Description

AMZNISNQG5NI Marketplac TCJIP
AMZNIS3QA6MI Marketplac F8RL
AMZNIPVPMF5B Marketplac N3CT
AMZNIPBPGMBZ Marketplac F7B2
AMZNIORPALRS Marketplac VNRS
AMZNIO7P4RJ3 Marketplac NF5A
AMZNINNOYTOA Marketplac M1RS

AMZNIL48SA80 Marketplac HQL7

Income

Income

Income

Income

4/15/2015 - 7/19/2016
Category

Income

Income

Income

Income

Income

Income

Income

2/29/2016 - 9/6/2016
Category

Income

Income

Income

Income

Income

Income

Income

Income

READYRETAIL. PAYROLL

9/25/2015 - 1/15/2016

Transaction Date Description Category
1/15/2016 $3,717.28 READYRETAIL. PAYROLL Paycheck
12/31/2015 $3,954.46 READYRETAIL. PAYROLL Paycheck



Transaction Date

Amount

Description
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Category

12/18/2015

12/7/2015

12/4/2015

11/20/2015

11/6/2015

10/23/2015

10/9/2015

9/25/2015

ACME PAYROLL

Transaction Date

3/31/2017

3/17/2017

3/3/2017

2/17/2017

2/3/2017

1/20/2017

1/6/2017

12/23/2016

12/9/2016

$3,724.56

$50.00

$3,880.44

$3,725.37

$3,725.37

$3,725.37

$3,881.26

$3,955.27

Amount

$4,081.62

$4,081.64

$4,081.64

$4,202.79

$4,202.79

$4,202.79

$4,202.80

$4,199.31

$4,199.34

READYRETAIL.

READYRETAIL.

READYRETAIL.

READYRETAIL.

READYRETAIL.

READYRETAIL.

READYRETAIL.

READYRETAIL.

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

PAYROLL

Description

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

ACME PAYROLL

Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
12/9/2016 - 3/31/2017
Category
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck

Paycheck



