

Report Details

John Homeowner

123 Main St.

St. Louis, MO, 63101

Report Type

Verification of Income

Report Time Period

4/9/2015 - 3/31/2017

Lender

Acme Lending

Income Summary

Based on Income Streams during the last 12 months

Historical	
Net Annual Income	\$98,284.85
Est. Gross Anual Income	\$132,684.55

Projected	
Net Annual Income	\$37,454.72
Est. Gross Anual Income	\$49,815.00

IncomeStreams

Total from last 12 months

CHASE PREMIER

Stream Name	Income	Status	Start Date	Stop Date	Cadence Type
INTEREST PAYMENT	\$1.24	Inactive	4/15/2015	3/16/2017	Single
ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/14 145 E 13	\$35,392.05	Inactive	4/24/2015	3/14/2017	Single
CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	\$0.00	Inactive	10/9/2015	1/25/2016	Single
DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 178218	\$24,033.49	Inactive	4/15/2015	7/19/2016	Single
AMZNISNQG5NI Marketplac TCJP	\$1,403.35	Inactive	2/29/2016	9/6/2016	Single
READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	\$0.00	Inactive	9/25/2015	1/15/2016	Single
ACME PAYROLL	\$37,454.72	Active	12/9/2016	3/31/2017	Biweekly

Income Transactions

Grouped by Income Streams

INTEREST PAYMENT

4/15/2015 - 3/16/2017

INTEREST PAYMENT			4/15/2015 - 3/16/2017
Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
3/16/2017	\$0.08	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
2/16/2017	\$0.06	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
1/19/2017	\$0.07	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
12/16/2016	\$0.08	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
11/17/2016	\$0.08	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
10/19/2016	\$0.09	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
9/19/2016	\$0.07	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
8/16/2016	\$0.15	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
7/19/2016	\$0.07	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
6/16/2016	\$0.15	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
5/17/2016	\$0.18	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
4/18/2016	\$0.16	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
3/16/2016	\$0.15	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
2/17/2016	\$0.26	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
1/20/2016	\$0.42	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
12/16/2015	\$0.47	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
11/18/2015	\$1.29	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
10/19/2015	\$0.97	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
9/17/2015	\$0.11	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
8/18/2015	\$0.10	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
7/16/2015	\$0.09	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
6/16/2015	\$0.16	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
5/18/2015	\$0.14	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income
4/16/2015	\$0.07	INTEREST PAYMENT	Interest Income

4/24/2015 - 3/14/2017

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
3/14/2017	\$172.90	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/14 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
3/13/2017	\$21.87	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/13 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
3/7/2017	\$16,000.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/07 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
2/14/2017	\$248.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 02/14 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
12/21/2016	\$300.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 12/21 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
12/21/2016	\$3,364.67	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 12/21 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
12/5/2016	\$66.22	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 12/05 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
11/23/2016	\$10.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 11/23 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
11/7/2016	\$15,000.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 11/07 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
9/7/2016	\$66.23	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 09/07 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
8/8/2016	\$100.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 08/08 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
4/18/2016	\$42.16	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 04/16 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
3/10/2016	\$20.69	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 03/10 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
10/16/2015	\$110.61	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 10/16 145 E 13	Cash & ATM
6/10/2015	\$79.50	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 06/10 67-69 SU	Cash & ATM
5/28/2015	\$1,168.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 05/28 67-69 SU	Cash & ATM
5/6/2015	\$24,597.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 05/06 67-69 SU	Cash & ATM
4/24/2015	\$8,321.00	ATM CHECK DEPOSIT 04/24 67-69 SU	Cash & ATM

CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS

10/9/2015 - 1/25/2016

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
1/25/2016	\$250.00	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
1/20/2016	\$228.00	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
12/29/2015	\$250.00	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
12/22/2015	\$264.89	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
12/7/2015	\$263.39	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
11/20/2015	\$181.32	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
11/13/2015	\$50.00	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
11/10/2015	\$70.00	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
10/30/2015	\$180.00	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income
10/9/2015	\$180.00	CONNECTYOURCARE CYC-CLAIMS	Income

DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 178218

4/15/2015 - 7/19/2016

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
7/19/2016	\$24,000.00	DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 178218	Income
7/11/2016	\$33.49	DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 693960	Income
3/18/2016	\$291.97	DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 750655	Income
3/11/2016	\$60.05	DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 990925	Income
1/28/2016	\$4,741.51	DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 686184	Income
12/15/2015	\$42.13	DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 958407	Income
4/15/2015	\$2,564.00	DEPOSIT ID NUMBER 195053	Income

AMZNISNQG5NI Marketplac TCJP

2/29/2016 - 9/6/2016

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
9/6/2016	\$103.98	AMZNISNQG5NI Marketplac TCJP	Income
8/22/2016	\$48.61	AMZNIS3QA6MI Marketplac F8RL	Income
6/27/2016	\$150.36	AMZNIPVPMF5B Marketplac N3CT	Income
6/13/2016	\$160.29	AMZNIPBPGMBZ Marketplac F7B2	Income
5/31/2016	\$33.09	AMZNIORPALR5 Marketplac VNRS	Income
5/16/2016	\$15.67	AMZNIO7P4RJ3 Marketplac NF5A	Income
5/2/2016	\$891.35	AMZNINNOYT0A Marketplac M1RS	Income
2/29/2016	\$182.30	AMZNIL48SA80 Marketplac HQL7	Income

READYRETAIL. PAYROLL

9/25/2015 - 1/15/2016

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
1/15/2016	\$3,717.28	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
12/31/2015	\$3,954.46	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
12/18/2015	\$3,724.56	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
12/7/2015	\$50.00	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
12/4/2015	\$3,880.44	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
11/20/2015	\$3,725.37	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
11/6/2015	\$3,725.37	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
10/23/2015	\$3,725.37	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
10/9/2015	\$3,881.26	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck
9/25/2015	\$3,955.27	READYRETAIL. PAYROLL	Paycheck

ACME PAYROLL 12/9/2016 - 3/31/2017

Transaction Date	Amount	Description	Category
3/31/2017	\$4,081.62	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
3/17/2017	\$4,081.64	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
3/3/2017	\$4,081.64	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
2/17/2017	\$4,202.79	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
2/3/2017	\$4,202.79	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
1/20/2017	\$4,202.79	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
1/6/2017	\$4,202.80	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
12/23/2016	\$4,199.31	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck
12/9/2016	\$4,199.34	ACME PAYROLL	Paycheck